ade

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13930-13931/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2015 in CS No. 269/2014,25/03/2015 in WP No. 1680/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

THE MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAVAN (BAVLA COMPOUND) CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

m

Date: 03/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. Mr.

> Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devansh Mohta, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kadam, Adv. Anagha S. Desai, Adv. Ms.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners for filing additional affidavit relating to FSI that will be

available pursuant to the developments to be made. Call after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad

COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.07.03

16:00:37 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)