www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.3 SECTION IX

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 13930-13931/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2015 in WP No. 1680/2014,25/03/2015 in CS No. 269/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

THE MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAVAN (BAVLA COMPOUND) CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv. Swati Vaibhav, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Bhaskar Das, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aswin Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s)

> Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv. for Mr. Abhijat P Medh, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

for Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv. Mrs. Kanika Baweja, Adv. For M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Devash Mohta, Adv. Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

for Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Digitally signed by Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2016.01.05

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

17:26:02 IST

Reason:

ORDER

A perusal of the office report and the representation in

Court today reveals, that respondent nos. 2 to 5 will be required to serve afresh.

> Let fresh notice issue to respondent nos.

```
www.ecourtsind
```

dia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

returnable for 12.02.2016. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the represented respondents to file counter affidavits, in the meantime.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

1

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13930-13931/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2015 in WP No. 1680/2014, 25/03/2015 in CS No. 269/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

THE MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAVAN (BAVLA COMPOUND) CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Das, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aswin Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv. Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.

for Mr. Abhijat P Medh, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

for Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv. Mrs. Kanika Baweja, Adv. For M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Devash Mohta, Adv. Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

for Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Digitally signed by Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2016.01.05

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

17:26:02 IST Reason:

ORDER

A perusal of the office report and the representation in

2

Court today reveals, that respondent nos. 2 to 5 will be required to serve afresh.

Let fresh notice issue to respondent nos. 2 to 5, returnable for 12.02.2016. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the represented respondents to file counter affidavits, in the meantime.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS