```
courtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com
```

www.ecourtsi

dia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
www.ecourtsindia.cor
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

\2161 ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.3 SECTION IX SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS 3-4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave I.A. to Appeal (C) 13930-13931/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2015 in WP No. 1680/2014 25/03/2015 in CS No. 269/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay) THE MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, AND ANR. Petitioner(s) VERSUS BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAVAN (BAVLA COMPOUND) CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (for stay and office report) Date: 15/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. No.1 Mr. Devansh Mohta, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kadam, Adv. For Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv. for Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, AOR Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv. for Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv. for M/s. J. S. Wad & Co. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Learned counsel for respondent no.1 states, that the pendency of the instant special leave petitions, the respondent will not press the contempt petition pending before the High Court. view of the above, no further order is called for, In

In view of the above, no further order is called for, insofar as the present interlocutory applications are concerned. The instant interlocutory applications are accordingly disposed of. Post the main special leave petitions for hearing, on a day other than Monday and Friday, in the second week of February, 2017.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar) Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS