```
www.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13930-13931/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2015 in WP No. 1680/2014 25/03/2015 in CS No. 269/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

THE MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAVAN (BAVLA COMPOUND)

CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report) Date: 13/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.
M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Not taken up.

CORAM :

List on 21 st

April, 2017.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com