SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13930-13931/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2015 in WP No. 1680/2014 25-03-2015 in CS No. 269/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAVAN (BAVLA COMPOUND) CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY AND ORS. ETC. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 21-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Ms. Monisha Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kadam, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Mohta, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List in the 1^{st} Week of March, 2018 as we are informed that some consideration is pending with the State of Maharashtra regarding the development of the plot(s).

(ASHWANI THAKUR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER