## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13930-13931/2015

THE MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAVAN (BAVLA COMPOUND) CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY AND ORS. ETC. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Alternative arrangement notice in respect of respondent Nos. 9 to 14 represented through Mr Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate (expired) issued .)

Date: 08-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ansh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

## UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos. 9 to 14 have been served in alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 9 to 13 and Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.14 seek and are given one week's time to file the vakalatnama on behalf of said respondents. Ld. Counsel has already filed the counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 9 to 14. After expiry of aforesaid period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG