ITEM NO.12 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13930-13931/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2015 in WP No. 1680/2014 25-03-2015 in CS No. 269/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAVAN (BAVLA COMPOUND) CO-OP, HOUSING SOCIETY AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 73219/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 5446/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 121182/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 141708/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 121183/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 73222/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadunath Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ansh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the Resolution passed by the Petitioner (MHADA) on 24.01.2019, this application (I.A. No. 23115 of 2021) has been filed to allow the petitioner to withdraw this Special Leave Petition, so that the petitioner can give effect to NOC dated 28.02.2020 and Government's approval dated 06.06.2019.

Accordingly, this application (I.A. No. 23115 of 2021) is allowed by consent in terms of prayer clause (A) as there is no opposition from the respondent(s).

Consequently, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in the above terms.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

The papers be consigned to record.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)